Technical Specification code: MAT-O&M-NCS-2021-0037-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 28/05/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM770 MV Section for
Primary Substation in container solution
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -

Technical specification: Offer number:
Constructor: Manufactory factory :
enel type code:
Constructor type code or designation:
enel material code:
Technical ratings Request Constructor offer
1 Maximum altitude (m) 1000
2 Maximum altitude only for Colombia(m) 2700
3 Minimum ambient air temperature (°C) -30
4 Maximum ambient air temperature (°C) 55
5 Relative humidity 98%
6 Maximum wind (m/s) 40
7
Maximum snow load on horizontal
projection (kN/m2)
1,95
8 Seismic level AF5
9 Pollution (IEC-TS 60815-1) Very heavy (e)
10 IP degree of container 33
11 IK degree of container 10
12 Operation indoor
13 IAC degree A
14 Overall dimension Annex B
15 Life expectancy (years) 40
Technical Specification code: MAT-O&M-NCS-2021-0037-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 28/05/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM770 MV Section for
Primary Substation in container solution
27
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
8.2 ANNEX B - LOCAL MATERIAL CODES
Type code Description Argentina Brazil Chile Colombia Italy Perú Rumania Spain
GSCM770/1 Container with single
section MV
       140741
GSCM770/2 Container with double
section MV
       140742
Table 6 - Local material codes
Technical Specification code: MAT-O&M-NCS-2021-0037-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 28/05/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM770 MV Section for
Primary Substation in container solution
28
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
8.3 ANNEX C - ASSEMBLY OF MV SWITCHGEAR FOR EACH CONTAINER ENEL TYPE
Technical Specification code: MAT-O&M-NCS-2021-0037-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 28/05/2021